
PETTORALE COGNOME NOME SESSO TEMPO

1 136 DALSANT ROBERTO M 0:40:35

2 163 NICOLINI FEDERICO M 0:41:37

3 125 BARCHETTI DANIELE M 0:41:38

4 157 LINARDI TARCISIO M 0:43:15

5 223 DELL'EVA OMAR M 0:44:24

6 215 ROMEI ANDREA M 0:44:33

7 146 FORNI ALESSANDRO M 0:44:55

8 178 SIGHEL LUCA M 0:44:56

9 218 MAZZALAI CRISTIAN M 0:46:03

10 159 MARINI GIANFRANCO M 0:46:06

11 174 RIGO ALEX M 0:46:22

12 182 ZANON GIUSEPPE M 0:46:35

13 202 MOSER GIULIANO M 0:46:46

KM VERTICALE 2019

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

13 202 MOSER GIULIANO M 0:46:46

14 228 BIASIOLI ANDREA M 0:47:21

15 203 MOSER DANIELE M 0:47:25

16 137 DEGASPERI MANUEL M 0:47:27

17 148 FRANCESCHINI MAXIMILIAN M 0:47:32

18 181 ZAMBOTTI MANUEL M 0:47:40

19 171 QUADRUBBI MATTEO M 0:47:53

20 138 DEGASPERI DANIEL M 0:48:16

21 212 GADOTTI TIZIANO M 0:48:18

22 144 FEDEL TOMMASO M 0:48:18

23 128 BETTEGA FEDERICO M 0:48:45

24 222 SARTORI TIZIANO M 0:48:56

25 180 ZAMBONI STEFANO M 0:49:17

26 122 ANGELINI MICHELE M 0:49:32

27 206 CONTRI LUCA M 0:49:55

28 204 LUNELLI DIEGO M 0:51:07

29 162 NICOLINI ELENA F 0:51:10

30 139 DEMATTE' JONATHAN M 0:51:11

31 196 COSER MICHELE M 0:51:36

32 209 AGOSTINI FRANCESCO M 0:51:57

33 189 BONFANTE MICHELE M 0:52:01

34 149 FRANCESCHINI LUCA M 0:52:4534 149 FRANCESCHINI LUCA M 0:52:45

35 156 LEONARDELLI ERICA F 0:53:03



36 214 GHEZZI PAOLO M 0:53:04

37 216 MAZZALAI PIETRO M 0:53:37

38 175 ROSSI GRAZIANO M 0:53:51

39 193 CESARI GIANLUCA M 0:54:05

40 220 CASTELLI STEFANO M 0:54:29

41 124 BADANO FRANCESCA F 0:54:41

42 169 PERRONE FRANCESCA F 0:55:17

43 219 FEDRIZZI DANILO M 0:55:24

44 170 PIASENTE MARIO M 0:56:24

45 192 FRANCESCHINI SILVIA F 0:56:54

46 224 BIANCO GABRIELE M 0:57:01

47 184 ZORZI LUIGI M 0:57:36

48 217 MAZZALAI MARCO M 0:57:57

49 142 FACCHINELLI DARIO M 0:57:57

50 187 PEDRON STEFANO M 0:58:23

51 208 SENDREA ELENA F 0:58:48

52 213 GHEZZI MARTINO M 0:58:50

53 123 ARMANINI OSCAR M 0:58:59

54 210 BIANCHINI ANDREA M 0:59:26

55 191 BUSACCA CLAUDIO M 0:59:38

56 166 PASCALE ELENA F 0:59:55

57 205 LUNELLI UMBERTO M 1:00:08

58 221 MANARA FRANCESCO M 1:00:22

59 207 BOTTURA LORENZO M 1:00:41

60 147 FRANCESCHI GIUSEPPE M 1:00:51

61 190 MARCHESE ANDREA M 1:00:58

62 165 PANDINI MICHELE M 1:01:01

63 152 DAGOSTINI RICCARDO M 1:01:02

64 183 ZENDRI MATTEO M 1:01:58

65 153 GADLER CLAUDIO M 1:03:06

66 129 BRAGGIO MICHELE M 1:03:10

67 172 RAFFAELLI ANNA F 1:03:24

68 200 RANZATO LUIGI M 1:04:15

69 145 FEDEL MANUEL M 1:04:33

70 160 MONTANARI BRANDO M 1:04:39

71 133 BRONZETTI WALTER M 1:04:40

72 197 TEZZELE WALTER M 1:05:14

73 179 TASIN ANNA F 1:05:29

74 155 JOPPI WILHELM M 1:05:33

75 173 RIGHETTI LORENZO M 1:06:21

76 199 PEDRINI FRANCO M 1:06:30

77 131 BRESSAN ALESSANDRO M 1:06:32

78 226 FAES PAOLO M 1:06:32



79 188 BIADA MICHELE M 1:06:34

80 229 MARCHIORI ARTURO M 1:09:22

81 198 TRENTINI ROSANNA F 1:09:23

82 225 SERAFIN BRUNO GIOVANNI M 1:09:33

83 140 DESILVESTRO OLIVO M 1:09:39

84 201 BENEDETTI MIRKO M 1:09:56

85 211 PARISI IDA F 1:10:35

86 185 BETTA FRANCESCA F 1:10:39

87 134 COSER GIULIA F 1:10:39

88 130 BRESSAN MAURO M 1:11:44

89 168 PASQUALINI SARA F 1:12:39

90 151 GABRIELLI GIORGIO M 1:12:44

91 227 BORGA MARCO M 1:15:31

92 132 BRESSAN DANIELE M 1:16:00

93 127 BERNARDI MARA F 1:16:15

94 176 SANI LORENZO M 1:17:45

95 126 BERGAMO ANTONELLA F 1:18:19

96 164 PAGANI MARCO M 1:19:25

97 141 ESPEN VIRGINIA F 1:22:53

98 158 LIOTTA MATTEO M 1:23:39

99 194 BORTOLOZZO FABIO M 1:23:56

100 121 AGOSTINI SERGIO M 1:25:39

101 120 AGOSTINI FRANCESCA F 1:26:09

102 161 NARDELLI FABRIZIO M 1:28:31

103 195 BORTOLAMEOTTI MARZIA F 1:31:59

104 135 DALLAPE' WILMA F 1:32:30

105 177 SCARIAN ANNA F 1:33:25

106 154 GAETA MARIO M 1:37:08

PETTORALE COGNOME NOME TEMPO

1 136 DALSANT ROBERTO 0:40:35

2 163 NICOLINI FEDERICO 0:41:37

3 125 BARCHETTI DANIELE 0:41:38

4 157 LINARDI TARCISIO 0:43:15

5 223 DELL'EVA OMAR 0:44:24

6 215 ROMEI ANDREA 0:44:33

7 146 FORNI ALESSANDRO 0:44:55

8 178 SIGHEL LUCA 0:44:56

9 218 MAZZALAI CRISTIAN 0:46:03

CLASSIFICA MASCHILE

9 218 MAZZALAI CRISTIAN 0:46:03



10 159 MARINI GIANFRANCO 0:46:06

11 174 RIGO ALEX 0:46:22

12 182 ZANON GIUSEPPE 0:46:35

13 202 MOSER GIULIANO 0:46:46

14 228 BIASIOLI ANDREA 0:47:21

15 203 MOSER DANIELE 0:47:25

16 137 DEGASPERI MANUEL 0:47:27

17 148 FRANCESCHINI MAXIMILIAN 0:47:32

18 181 ZAMBOTTI MANUEL 0:47:40

19 171 QUADRUBBI MATTEO 0:47:53

20 138 DEGASPERI DANIEL 0:48:16

21 212 GADOTTI TIZIANO 0:48:18

22 144 FEDEL TOMMASO 0:48:18

23 128 BETTEGA FEDERICO 0:48:45

24 222 SARTORI TIZIANO 0:48:56

25 180 ZAMBONI STEFANO 0:49:17

26 122 ANGELINI MICHELE 0:49:32

27 206 CONTRI LUCA 0:49:55

28 204 LUNELLI DIEGO 0:51:07

29 139 DEMATTE' JONATHAN 0:51:11

30 196 COSER MICHELE 0:51:36

31 209 AGOSTINI FRANCESCO 0:51:57

32 189 BONFANTE MICHELE 0:52:01

33 149 FRANCESCHINI LUCA 0:52:45

34 214 GHEZZI PAOLO 0:53:04

35 216 MAZZALAI PIETRO 0:53:37

36 175 ROSSI GRAZIANO 0:53:51

37 193 CESARI GIANLUCA 0:54:05

38 220 CASTELLI STEFANO 0:54:29

39 219 FEDRIZZI DANILO 0:55:24

40 170 PIASENTE MARIO 0:56:24

41 224 BIANCO GABRIELE 0:57:01

42 184 ZORZI LUIGI 0:57:36

43 217 MAZZALAI MARCO 0:57:57

44 142 FACCHINELLI DARIO 0:57:57

45 187 PEDRON STEFANO 0:58:23

46 213 GHEZZI MARTINO 0:58:50

47 123 ARMANINI OSCAR 0:58:59

48 210 BIANCHINI ANDREA 0:59:26

49 191 BUSACCA CLAUDIO 0:59:38

50 205 LUNELLI UMBERTO 1:00:08

51 221 MANARA FRANCESCO 1:00:22

52 207 BOTTURA LORENZO 1:00:41



53 147 FRANCESCHI GIUSEPPE 1:00:51

54 190 MARCHESE ANDREA 1:00:58

55 165 PANDINI MICHELE 1:01:01

56 152 DAGOSTINI RICCARDO 1:01:02

57 183 ZENDRI MATTEO 1:01:58

58 153 GADLER CLAUDIO 1:03:06

59 129 BRAGGIO MICHELE 1:03:10

60 200 RANZATO LUIGI 1:04:15

61 145 FEDEL MANUEL 1:04:33

62 160 MONTANARI BRANDO 1:04:39

63 133 BRONZETTI WALTER 1:04:40

64 197 TEZZELE WALTER 1:05:14

65 155 JOPPI WILHELM 1:05:33

66 173 RIGHETTI LORENZO 1:06:21

67 199 PEDRINI FRANCO 1:06:30

68 131 BRESSAN ALESSANDRO 1:06:32

69 226 FAES PAOLO 1:06:32

70 188 BIADA MICHELE 1:06:34

71 229 MARCHIORI ARTURO 1:09:22

72 225 SERAFIN BRUNO GIOVANNI 1:09:33

73 140 DESILVESTRO OLIVO 1:09:39

74 201 BENEDETTI MIRKO 1:09:56

75 130 BRESSAN MAURO 1:11:44

76 151 GABRIELLI GIORGIO 1:12:44

77 227 BORGA MARCO 1:15:31

78 132 BRESSAN DANIELE 1:16:00

79 176 SANI LORENZO 1:17:45

80 164 PAGANI MARCO 1:19:25

81 158 LIOTTA MATTEO 1:23:39

82 194 BORTOLOZZO FABIO 1:23:56

83 121 AGOSTINI SERGIO 1:25:39

84 161 NARDELLI FABRIZIO 1:28:31

85 154 GAETA MARIO 1:37:08

PETTORALE COGNOME NOME TEMPO

1 162 NICOLINI ELENA 0:51:10

2 156 LEONARDELLI ERICA 0:53:03

3 124 BADANO FRANCESCA 0:54:41

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE

3 124 BADANO FRANCESCA 0:54:41

4 169 PERRONE FRANCESCA 0:55:17



5 192 FRANCESCHINI SILVIA 0:56:54

6 208 SENDREA ELENA 0:58:48

7 166 PASCALE ELENA 0:59:55

8 172 RAFFAELLI ANNA 1:03:24

9 179 TASIN ANNA 1:05:29

10 198 TRENTINI ROSANNA 1:09:23

11 211 PARISI IDA 1:10:35

12 185 BETTA FRANCESCA 1:10:39

13 134 COSER GIULIA 1:10:39

14 168 PASQUALINI SARA 1:12:39

15 127 BERNARDI MARA 1:16:15

16 126 BERGAMO ANTONELLA 1:18:19

17 141 ESPEN VIRGINIA 1:22:53

18 120 AGOSTINI FRANCESCA 1:26:09

19 195 BORTOLAMEOTTI MARZIA 1:31:59

20 135 DALLAPE' WILMA 1:32:30

21 177 SCARIAN ANNA 1:33:25

RADUNO

PETTORALE COGNOME NOME TEMPO

352 TOMASELLI LORENA 1:29:23

353 FORTE PIETRO 1:31:29

354 CAMIN MAURO 1:06:15

357 MIORANDI CHIARA 1:12:44

358 FADANELLI IVAN 1:53:34

359 FADANELLI MANUEL 1:53:36

360 BERLOFFA WALTER 1:23:52

361 BERLOFFA ADRIANO 1:24:38

362 MICHELON DANIELE 1:13:39

364 MICHELI ADRIANO 1:28:17

366 POZZATTI ANNA 1:06:16

367 GIOVANETTI ANGELO 1:55:03

368 GOTTARDI SIMONE 1:09:09

369 NICOLODI CLAUDIO 1:58:38

371 BEBER ALBINO 1:10:38

372 MOLINARI ANTONELLA 1:18:21

400 BIANCHINI MAURO 1:18:48

401 BONALDA ERIKA 1:06:53

402 CARNER MAURIZIO 1:36:53

403 CATTANI CHIARA 1:06:53403 CATTANI CHIARA 1:06:53



405 DALLAGIACOMA MATTEO 0:59:50

406 DARAME MUTAR 1:41:08

407 DELLAI GLORIA 1:32:43

409 ESPEN JOSEF 1:23:40

410 FACCHINELLI GIORGIO 1:28:20

411 FALETTI GIORDANO 0:53:28

412 FERRARI NAZARIO 1:55:00

414 FRUET LORENZA 1:51:04

415 FURLANI LUCIA 1:11:40

416 GARNIGA BRUNO 1:17:34

417 GASPON LAURA 1:33:20

418 IACOBELLIS STEFANIA 1:22:20

420 MUNERATI FRANCESCA 1:13:25

421 PASCALE PAOLO 1:20:34

422 PEGORETTI LORENZO 1:27:18

423 RAFFEINER MONIKA 1:07:56

424 SARDAGNA MARCO 0:56:24

426 SEBASTIANELLI TIZIANA 1:50:38

427 SIMONI FRANCESCA 1:17:50

429 TROGGIO MICHELA 1:23:57

430 DELLAI EMANUELE 0:45:39

431 PEDRON PAOLO 1:00:34

435 MACCANI MASSIMO 1:43:22

436 FAGHERAZZI IVO 1:26:50

437 VALERIO GIANCARLO 1:11:14

438 CARPANO LUCIANA 1:39:30

439 CARPANO TIZIANA 2:15:04

440 GIOVANAZZI MARTIN 1:04:32

441 GIOVANAZZI EMIL 1:00:03

442 CORNELLA SERGIO 1:39:29

443 GOSETTI LUCIA 1:11:53

444 OSS EMER CRISTINA 1:27:53

445 MARCHESE MICHELE 1:13:36

446 MARCHESE PAOLO 1:38:00

448 ANDREATTI LORIS 1:11:55

449 ANDREATTI FRANCO 1:17:20

450 BAILONI STEFANO 1:00:11

451 CATTONI ALESSANDRO 0:59:51

452 LARENTIS NICOLA 1:04:41

453 CATTONI RENATA 1:34:49

454 FRANCESCHINI GIULIA 1:54:53

455 FRANCESCHINI PIERINO 1:54:57

456 FILIPPI ELIA 1:06:32



459 MAZZALAI RICCARDO 1:04:27

460 RAINONE MARCO 0:54:38

462 LUCIN LUCIANA 1:35:12

463 ZANELLA ANTONIO 1:05:43

464 ZANELLA MATTIA 1:01:00

465 BISESTI ALESSANDRO 1:30:52

466 ZOTTA ANNA 1:34:46

467 UEZ MICHELE 1:06:06

468 NAVARINI STEFANO 1:01:16

469 CALLEGARI FABRIZIO 1:01:51

470 DESANTIS PROVINO 1:54:21

471 CIANFARO LUCIANO 0:47:05

472 POSTAL STEFANO 0:52:54

473 LINARDI TIZIANA 1:13:28

474 ECCHER LUCA 1:02:27

475 MOSER EMANUELA 1:22:12

476 BOMMASSAR PATRIK 1:06:25

477 COMPER LORENA 1:37:54

478 CONT ROBERTO 1:02:07

479 CONT NICOLA 2:01:24

480 CONT ELISA 2:01:09

481 MAZZALAI ORIETTA 1:12:37

482 ZENDRON FRANCESCA 1:33:19

483 STENICO ANDREA 1:33:18

484 RECH SANDRO 1:42:05

485 ZENI ANTONELLA 1:53:33

486 BIASIOLI MICHELE 1:34:53

487 PONTALTI ANTONELLA 1:53:33

488 MICHELON DIEGO 1:11:30

489 ANGELI MONICA 1:38:18

490 CAGOL DANIELE 1:04:31

492 REATO MARCO 1:27:00

493 BRENTARI EMANUELE 1:22:14

494 CRISTELLON ENRICO 1:20:10

495 FORTI ALICE 1:31:06

496 MERZ MATTEO 1:17:56

497 MANARA MARCO 1:46:07

498 GOLIN ERICA 1:46:05

499 ANDREOZZI EMANUELE 0:47:01

500 DEFRANCESCHI FRANCO 1:31:28


